value per share to the new investors represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately afterwards.

After giving effect to the sale of 7,936,508 shares of common stock by us at an assumed combined public offering
price of $0.756 per share of common stock and warrant (the last reported sale price of our common stock on the
NASDAQ Capital Market on February 2, 2017), assuming that all 2,000 shares of Series C Preferred Stock are
converted into shares of common stock and after deducting placement agent fees and expenses and estimated offering
expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2016 would have been approximately $11.6
million, or $0.42 per share of common stock, which excludes the warrants to purchase 10,582,011 shares of our
common stock to be issued to investors in this offering. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.14 per share of common stock to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $0.34 per share of
common stock to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price. The
following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed combined public offering price per share of common stock and warrant $ 0.756
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 $ 0.28
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 0.14
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 after giving effect to this
offering $ 0.42

Dilution per share of common stock to the new investors in this offering $ 0.34

A $0.25 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price of $0.756 per share of common stock and warrant
would increase or decrease our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering by approximately $2.4 million, or
$0.09 per share of common stock, and increase or decrease net tangible book value per share of common stock to
existing investors by approximately $0.09 and increase or decrease dilution per share to new investors by
approximately $0.16, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this

Edgar Filing: Biostage, Inc. - Form S-1/A